
TELETYPE CORPORATION 
Skokie, Ill ina is 

SECTION 573-i23-800TC 
Issue 1 , March, i965 

FIGURE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

i6 
17 

28 SEND-RECEIVE R E P ERFO RA T O R KEYBOARD BASE (LTRK) 

a n d  

28 SEND-RECEIVE TAPE PRIN T E R  KEYB OARD BASE (LTPK) 

CONT ENTS PAGE FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

Keyboord Bose 2 Bockspoce Mechanism 16 Electrical Components 3 18 163775 Modiflcotlon Kit to 'provide Ropeol 
Costing 4 on Space Mechanism 16 Tope Container 5 19 Gear Sen 17 
Function Bail Mechanism 6 20 Gear Shift Mechanism for Tope Printer 
Intermediate Gear Mechanism 6 Keyboard Bose 18 Keyboord 7 21 Geor Shift Mechanism for Tope Printer 
Code Bor Mechanism 8 Keyboard Bose 19 Universal Boll Mechanism 9 22 Connectors and Coble 2Q Boil Lock Mechanism 9 23 Electrical Componentsfor Tope Printer 
Signal Generator Frame Mechanis.m 10 Keyboard Bose 21 Signal Generator Shalt Mechanism 11 24 193800 Modification Kit Ia provide 
Signal Generator Front Plato Mechanism 12 Synchronous Pulsed T ronsmission 2:2 Signal Generator Roar Plato Mechanism 13 25 192999 tv\odificotion Kit to provide Vacuum 
154165 and 154225 Signal Generator Chad Removal fa< Send-Receive T yping 
Contact Box Assemblies i4 Reperforalor Sot 23 155990 Character Counter Mechanism 15 26 Cables 24 176405 Modification Kit to odd Tape Numericol Index 25 

�1959by Teletype Corporation. 
A II rights reserved . 
Printed in U.S.A. 

� . 
Pogo 'I  





!OJ..-151630 "''I. 2191 o-

151630 

, ; ; '' � : ( ' ' .. ' ' .r: ' ' 21�) � 
ea; 3606 

100657 

' . 

• • • 
• • • 

151412 

151827 
• ' e ' 0 w 

• ' 

' • 

' . 

• • • • 

�-111017 

' 
' · 

FIGURE 2. 

• 161905 ....... _ 

ELECTRICAL 

4 • 

151626 
\ 

161965 

COMPONENTS 

163522 
I 

ISS SECTION 573-123-800 I, 

'ao• 3 



i .. 

..
 

•
 

( 

� C>
 

c
 

»
 

m
 

"'
 

"
 

,.
 

"'
 

..
. 

z
 

C>
 

r.
 

I 
.,

._
..

 
..

., 

: 
-

�
 � 

"/
 : 

+ 1
63

590 
15

16
93

 :
 

- -
--

_,"
 
� '->-.

.( 

�
 219

1 
I 

1516
£2 

···
·_-<

 
�

--
\

 

,�
<Dlo158

� 
<Dl6

1926
 

1�1n
3 

�
:�

�:
 
!;1'21 91 

_
_

 ..
 1�

9 
·1�1

:�-
r
 r 

f.d\
)
. 

rd.
.. �9

 3438
 

� 
/ 

: 
�++1 �

- I 
�

· ' 
'\f)

 

I 
r,w

, ro
 .

 
�

 
.

 /
 ,' 

-
-

I 
++1 5

169 3
 

/ 
21�1

 1 �
�

 
I 
�@r-/

®�
-I 

.. .. 
++

21
91 

ltV
 �

 15
 63 

fl
 

� 
: 

, 
or.'\

. :·
�

 1:
"[\

-li
 

I 
76'6

1-� 
1�190

0_
, 

w-+.
....1516

30 
. -1-

219
1 

::-
-.._

 
--

-
- --

1619
27 -- \ 

·
­

·
·

-

• 
• 

\../ 
,_I

 
-
�� �

 
I 

�
 

'--
• 

0
..,

 I
 

1 
of'")

 
I 

.. 
1516

3l..
...__ Q) 

1 516
3 1-

�
 

-
�

--
/

 
-

, 
.

 
I 

219
1-

.
 

lJ
 

lfi6J
,. 

--
�-

_'>,
 

, 
-

�
 

2191
 

7J 
'•

 
..

 
®

 
: 

161 902
-

.. 
e 

1 587
<15

-
' 

'
(]

I 
u-

7627fJ
 

: 
..

...-.......__ 
_.

..... 
.

.. 
] 

1 
I 

. 
. 

®
--

: 
' 

®
-2846

 

151631 �
£ 

2191
-

76'6
1 

, ·­
--

-
, 

, 
1 2 50

Z' 
: �
--
c. 
: 

36
06

 -
�

 \. 
L 

a
.: 

"'
- "@

 
l.

V' 
-- ; 

() 
!-

15 1
631

 
� -

2191
 

.,
 @

-
1 2

50
15 

, 
16

19
51

 _
_

_
 _.

.-
·
�

::
��

 
-

/
 

"'
· �
jeJ
" 

. 
1�

22
6-

.�· 
--\

 
: 

�
 

. 
b

'
· 

·�
 

' •
 

'}J
 

' 
'\1

�169
5 

�
 

_ _/
' \

""�
 

<J/
 

\.
 

'�
 '15

1632
 

1250
15 J.. 
J191 

15144
2 

�@
C:

::qf 

0 
<D

tk.d
 w

ith
 :VS

• 
To

pe
 

!D
u.

.d w
ith

 7
/8

• 
To

p<
 

\ 
161897

 
21

91
 

(rapt
 Pr

inte
r cw

 
-+U

..d
 on

 7 . .t2
 Un

i
t Co

d• 
�

d on
 7

.00
 U

ni
t Co

de 
Repo

tfo
ro

tO<
 S

ho
fi

) 

, , , I , 
-

798
90 

I I ..
..J 232

2 
I I 

28
"'6

 
..

 _ -
-
. •

 (!)
 

1�16
95 1516

30 

... .._�
 t 

"'
 5 5
 

z
 

..
.. � - t( 8 



.---------------------------------�· 

I I 
I ' 

� 
e 

\ 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

' - - - -

--

'® 
I 

t I 

I 

7 
I 

I 
' 

' 
' 

' 
' 

' 
\ ' 

' 
' 

\ 
\ 

-' 

I 
I 

I 
I 

..._ -- - 1 

\ 

I 
I 

I 

�� 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

FIGURE 4. TAPE CONTAINER 

J • 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I I 

-• 

ISS I, SECliON 573-123-800 

N � 
1 

ll 
..!.! 

Poge $ 



SECTION 573-123-800 

Poge 6 

--1 ...... --' -. 
t ......... 
I ........ ' 
' ' ' ' ' ' 

------
�-..... --------------

� 162333 

I 

FIGURE 5. FUNCTION BAIL MECHANISM 

I� 
,.. __ @ 
I . I • 

I I I I ' 

15172< 

2.669 

•Peculiar to 7.00 Unit Code 

.. Peculiar to 7.42 Unit Code 

FIGURE 6. INTERMEDIATE GEAR MECHANISM 

J • 



•
 

�
 

- G)
 

c
 

�
 

m
 

..
 

..
.. 

•
 

"
 

m
 

o(
 

m
 

0
 

)>
 

,.,
 

0
 

l ..
.. 

( 
( 

-
11

831o*
-

C
leo

r 
' ' ' 

1-.
 

\?,
-

14
12

1$
 

1 
7 6:J

 \ 
l 

' 

�-16
1 : :� - .

.
 

� 16
1909

 

78
83'1-):;:.

. 
--:

 • ""
 

' 
�

 
, �

 hi
 

' 
' 

' 
' 

..
.. _

_ 
' 

-
-

�
 

�1932 ·
led 

Q 
6 1

91
0-

Aai:>er
 

, 
656
70

 -
G

r"
" 

(\:
 (16

1957
 -6V

 
'0

 l
16S6

78
 -

5S'I
 

' ' ' 

' 

\ 
161

954
 

-
.161

907
 

q-
15

41
97

 

161
912

 

llJ
 

' 

0
 

°o
 

'­
o

 
O

o
· 

0
 0

 0
 

4!l
 0

 
�---

1 516
31 

t>
o

 o
o

 e>
o

o
 o

o
 

' \_....2
191

 

o
0

 o
o

0
 o

0
 

1!\-
7002

 

, 
-.O

.o
 

0
o

 
' \ \ ' \ ' 

·:
• 

O
o

o
o

o
 

1516
59-

-
, 

oo
 

' \ ' 
' --.

..--
J

 I
 

' 
' 

--
-._;' 

\ 

.�\
 

S
up

plied
 w

/1
61

909
 L
�

 

� --
--117

608
 

�
 

S
up

plled
 w/1

619
54 

/) 

s ..
 s.ct

lon
 573-

11
6-80

0 fo<
 l<.o

ylovor
 

Altot!OP
4"J11 ond

 St
et

 kin
 S73-02()

-.800 
""

 Ko
rl-

�
bu

 ..
 

( 
( 

�
1$

100
 

.... -
151

22
3

 

11
96

51
/-

15
�

21
 

1.54
117

'-
..... 

�
 

15
41

19
 - &.
 

�
..' ..!;

� //)
 

·'
 

3S
9S

 
22

4 

15
16

30
-

u
 / -

154
2 1 2

 
219

1 ..
._ 

·/�
-

1250
15

 
<' '

2 1
91

 
1$

16
31

 

• 

"'
 

�
 

- . �
 !5 0
 

z
 � g
 



SECTION 573-123-800 

� 
-
N 
-

Page 8 

FIGURE 8. CODE BAR MECHANISM 

- � . 
.... � = �C/1 .. !!' � 



154081 ..... 

ISS I, SECTION 573-123-800 

, 

,VI£ �......._ "110743 
,192681 

,,15657• 

t....:v-::;��C:,_, 1$-1179 

fiGURE 9, UNIVERSAL SAIL MECHANISM 

• 

104710........_ (} 

FIGURE 10. SAIL LOCK MECHANISM 

I 
1636C 

POIJO 9 



SECTION 573-123-800 

Poge 10 

154033 
�·-3810 

3591 

748lS � 111626 +��_@} 
.® 

& �\�51631 "' 2191 154101 

•PI!culior to Unitt Equipped with S)"''<� 
Puhed t tOftSI!I'Iiuion 

fiGURE 11. SIGNAL GENERATOR FRAME MECHANISM 

4 • 



FIGURE 12. SIGNAL GENERATOR SHAFT MECHANISM 

ISS I, HCTION 573-123-800 

jj 
H 
�� .... .... 
!! 
--Jl.l 

n • 

Pogo II 



SECTION 573-123-800 

Poge 12 

� 
15'178 

• • 
, 

,. ... 1196.51 
1;4217>#. 

. � 

15<010 

150923 

fiGUU 13. SIGNAL GENERATOR FRONT PLATE MECHANISM 

J • 

-



' 

ISS I, SECTION ,73-123-1100 

i ;!! 1'1 0 N - ;:! ., ... 
� 

f:l 

! - � N .. 
� - - - - ·  ----... 

" � ( ... 
� � 

-
e 

--
fiO!JRf 1•. SIGNAL GENERATOR REAR PLATE MECHANISM 

Po� 13 



SECTION 573-123-800 
I 

3599-� 
36<0� 

154189 
��" . � 

a �---151180 151820 
1293 � 1107·�.., , w-1 25126 _............151171 

·� 2 �� 90791 -� 1 """""' - "' • " 

(,' I 

, 
" 

I • / � 151182 

15<043 

0 
;--... .i 1� 

'\ 
•86304 

•Not Port of Contact b As.Mfllblin 
... 17«91 Modifitofion Kit, Als.o, 

Peculiar ro 15422$ (V SupptU�iO"). 
•Peculior to 154165 (.\rc: Suppres•lon). 

FIGURE IS. 1 5 4 165 ANO IS422S SIGNAL GENERATOR CONTACT BOX ASSEMBLIES 

Page 14 
J • 



• 

cll-139752 
��- 1107•3 

\ 

� 
I 

151880 

• 

It� 
IISS966 (1·179278)--
(2-156632) �· 

#i 
• ' l saos3 I r) (1·17927� �' 

(2·15663i) �··'\ 
151659 � , ___ >-��) . I 

(Ref. t SS967) 

·I:>V258--

ISS9\!.S 

®t . 
3606 ....... 
152839_........

� 
..... ,. 

.. 
�'-153799 

----1107<03 

ISS t, SECTION 573-123-800 

Eorly D!llJign Ports 

• 

'Parh so mor'lced dre no lone•r ovollobl•. 
Otde" for th@Se parts will bot flll.d with 
the 178n8 Modiricotion Kit, or r•ploclng 
numben {shown in por•nthe•l•). 

119662 
1u1n 

3606 

•J78n8 ModificotiOf'\ Kit 
Specmcoti(ln 500005 

FIGURE 16. 155990 CHARACTER COUNTER MECHANISM 

Pooe ,, 



SECTION 573-123-800 

Po� 16 

r 1107<13, c 15S953 ,..,. � �Ji�w 
'Y-119648 

Eorly Design Pom 

I 
I /._ 3624 
I 156450 
l. / � 

s�,;fi�tion sooaas 
FIGURE 17. 176405 MODIFIC.o.TION KIT TO ADD UPE BACKSPACE BUTTON 

.............. (Ref. S....,l 

2191 � Geneltltor 1516�@'] � leo• Plate) 

1$1686 : \1 '\.:::.:) 0 l ©61---151152 13$99"-t--® "' 0 » f -1107.c3 1$1731-- : �/ 
3S99- I 

I / '-
\.,.... � / ........... 163813 
// �76422 � Spec:ificotion S9.0S 

FIGURE 18. 163775 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE REPEAT ON SPACE MECHANISM 



STEEl 
MOTOR PINION 

\ 

ISS 1, SECTION 573-123-BOO 

� 

'"Supplied with nylon g.ar ••h (h:c:ept 173795) 

GEAR SETS FOR SEND-RECEIVE KEVBOARD BASE -
SPEED 

Set Pinion r .. ,h Driv� Teeth 7.00 Unit Code 7. 4 2 Un it Codt Nu ni>• r Geot 
WPM Boud WPM Boud 

151060 151130 (S) 
1< 

151131 ( F) 9(> 60 <5 . 5  161293 1 59278 (t-0 159279 ( N ) -- -

152766 152765 (S) 13 15276< (f) 81 -- -- 6 7 50 
151075 151132 (S) 17 151133 (f) 93 -- 75 50 -
16129< 15928 1 (N) 159282 (N) • 
151100 151 13< (S) 20 151135 (F) 8< 100 7<.2 161295 15928< (N) 1592BS (N) 

-- --

16350< 163<6 1 (t-0 18 163<62 (N) 117 n 50 - -
163505 163<63 ( t-0 u 163<6< (N) 1 100 107 75 - -
173195 17379< (N) '" 173793 (N). 100 65 <5.5 1- -

FIGURE 19. GEAR SETS 

Pogt 1 7  · 



SECTION 573-123·800 

1 <IS367 

-

(R•f. I 54386 

2191 

145365 1453 92 

\ I 

1-15383 

,.. ,_ ' � V: �669 
81596- : 0-3438 1 �· 1-45393 ' I L1 ;;. 6970 

'� � 

- --J 

159431 \ 151610 . -®¥�1632 

FIGURE 20. GEAR SHIFT MECHANISM FOR TAPE PRINTER KEYBOARD SASE 



' 

1'\32 
f � 2191 , I 

• 

151.16 ' 
'tt>,�': 

151.12 

- �-

' ' 
' 

*13956' 

' 
�--/ ... ,. 

ISS I, SECTION 573-123-800 

FIGURE 21. GEAR SHIFT MECHANISM FOR TAPE PRINTER KEV&OARD IAH 

Poge a9 



SECTION 5�I23-800 

Page 20 

154173 

151658- i 
2191-0 

I 
�of, 1<1.5.110 

I s .. Flo. I) 

) 006$7�· 

')_....--
1 

/ 
-...____ 

' (R.f, ��.. ....... ....... 

. , SH Fig. 20) 108909-'i' -.. ....... : �,.-- r ... ... "J v-J 266? -----

', ,-"' � ..L.....,t-.. 

--

, 

/ / -
IQI 

--
0 -

a:l' 151658 : ,./ ,
, .:::-::: .:.. �� ......, I 

-
--- -. 

T 2 
- -'ri:Yit_ -� - • I I .. 

0- 191 , 

)'·-
t""#,:t - �- 1 , 

. 
L_ 

----�:;:'t 

_

_ ,.�, ·- -��/�-� 
-

� 151712 ?? ,/ 

' -108953 ---
-- """' .. e: ,/ 

' 
........ 

_,/ 

' 
.... 

...... 
' �::::::::: 

�,�� 

I � 

-... 
: � 
' """' 
' 
' 
' ' ' ' ' 

-1<1.5.108 
145307-

FIGURE 22. CONNECTORS AND CABLE 



165659 
' lj%760 ; 

" ; 
� -lsi� 

2191 r:;'='· '\ 2191 -�-
!. 

•• 

-16.5643 
I 

0 
4? I 

1$1215 
151626 

r--........ ' -...................... ... 

151335 \ 118759 p 
• ; 

; ; 

- , ... llocl wilt> 116783 -PP 
/ 

@ 
'6'-ul630 S.WIIocl wl"- 11.783 

• • 
--�"2191 : 

• 

: � .. '"'.,...... I 

l 

• \ 

<{) 
---. ---.J 

S_,iocl wlth 1167113 

ISS I, SECTION $73-123-800 

151626 

151632-, 
2191 -1' 

. 7002 -s 
, "'5750 ' 

• 

""'<JV • ' • 

> ) <;:Y' 
IS«l76 ,© rr : 

� /U' 

16$681 

... -... 
1
� ..... (!) : 7$7� ...., I�--,.,� ,.... . 

9 ��r-� 2191 �@f .. 2tJ 
151630� 

FIGURE 23, PONENTS ELECTRICAl COM FOR THE TAPE RD 8A S E  PRINTER KEY80A 

Pogo 21 



' 

SECTION 573-123-800 

' 
• 

263M (SO 1M)-

w- 151�31 
-2191� (3 "'002 

-e�- "'-. � I 0 
I 

I 

'fl- 151631 
a- 2191 
e---7002 

7002 :�1 
� -· . 2191-e 

151630--£ I� 

16«35 

193719 

16<6S2 
50 MA Operot ion 

IM656 

FIGURE 24. 193800 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE SYNCHRONOUS PULSED TRANSMISSION 

Pogc 22 

.. . 

-



• 

ISS I, SECTION 573-123-800 

1101<1 

c. .. ,._ 151152 / �-�. / 
125)11 

2191 
I ...... 

I .... 
3598 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

· ­.. .. 

0 
0 

193560 (H)" LG)y 1936-U (3)" LG) 

FIGURE 25. 192.999 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE VACUUM CHAD REMOVAL FOR 

SEND-RECEIVE TYPING REPERFORATOR SET 

Pogo 23 



SECTION $73 - 123 - 800 

�l ... tl. 
1.  o.J 

INSUlATING S lEEV E 
N._- 1.0. 

l$5750 3/32" 
liD$! 1/8" 
1557$2 5/64' 
1 ,753 1/8" 
15575-1 1/16" 
1 55755 1 1/ 64" 

PoiJt 24 

L..,.tl. 
1/2• 
I " 
1/2" 
1/2" 
1/2" 
S/8" 

Unit Coble Auomblr 

LTPK1 ·145-112, 165656 
LTPK2 - 145-112, 16$679 
LTPK 3 • 165656 

UllX1 
UIIX$ ·1611178, 161192 
LUK 2 · 161192, 1733P6 
LUK3 - 1nn1, 173922 

fiGURE 26. CAllES 

J • 



In I,  SECTION 573·123-800 

NUMflliCAI. INDEX 

Pott Doo<rlptlon and Pott O.crlptlon ond Pott Doo<rlptlon and 
Nu- l'oooN"""* Number PQII'I N...ber Nu- POIION"""* 

263M Coli, Moro• 22 100658 CoMec..,, Plug (2 Pt) 5 145313 WOtJr.w, Felt 18 
1020 Saow (6-40 x 1/• Hox) 12 104710 loll, S.W I� 9 14531• lln>cket, Rlgl.t 19 
1118 w-, Shoulder (6-40) 15 lo.807 w-. Flot 15, 16 145315 8rocltot, Loft 1 9 
1210 w- (2-56 • VI Fill 3, 5 ICU827 ._ .. ,loll 6 145316 Saew, Shoulder (�?) 19 
1293 w- (•..0 x 1/1 Fll) 1• 10<991 Screw (2-56 x 1/2 FH) 16 1.s333 OlolcW/Hub 5 
2191 w -... . Loc:Jt 2 .. 3, .. , 5, 6, 7 , 105054 l• a- (5 Ohoo ) 21 1<15335 Ohl< W/KNJO 5 

8, 10, 12, 13, . .. . 1$, 16, 18, 108310 w- . Felt 12 I� Plot• 19 
19, 20, 21, 22, 23 108<50 w-. loci< 19 1.s364 lnodceo W/lo-1'41 II 2:122 ww. •• loci< • 1011809 Saew (10-32 x 27 /.l2 Hex) 20 145365 Pinion (20 T) 18 

2•15 s.,.;,.. • 1011953 CoMec..,, Reeoptocle (3 Pt) 3, 145366 G- (56 T) 18 
2 .. 9 w-.., , Lock " 20 1� Sholl, Oowo 18 
2 .. 1 w-, Flot 15, 22 110<35 Nut <•..O Hex) 5 145368 G- (71T) II 
2669 w-..,, Loclt 2, •· 6, 10, 18,20 110<37 St><lne 8 145369 �(2H) 18 
28-16 WOJIIt•, F lot 4 1107Q w-... Lodt 9, 10, 11, 12, l.t, 1-1.5310 � (2 .• T) 18 
3Q8 w�. f1ot 2, 4, 6, 18, 20 1.5, 16, 23 lol5372 Sholl 18 
3598 N�.�t (.....0 H.u) 2, 7, 9, 10, 12, 11017 s.cr ... (6-iO X S/16 Fil) 2, 3, 19 ·� G-(66 T) 18 

13, IS, 19, 21, 23 113Q "- 9 l-s374 G- (•7 T) 18 3599 Nut < •..o Hex) 2 , 1• , 16 11516 w-. Flot 5 l-s375 G- (63 T) 18 
� Nut (6-40 Hex) 3, ., 13, 15, 11767 WoolwK, Flot 13 l-s376 Goo <( .. T) 18 

19, 20 12626 Nul (1().32 Hex) 6, 10 145381 ww..,, Thtutt 18 
362. Wtlllhtr, Flat 16 12627 Nut (2--56 Hex) 16 145383 Key 18 
3640 Wothtr, l0<k 2, $, 9,  14, 22 12630 s.,.;..., 2 145384 Pin, Gukl• 18 
3870 Spring S, 8, 10 12663 Saow, Shouldo1 (6..0) 19 145385 Spring, c:omp. ... ron 18 •m Sprl no 10 14876 Wothet, Flat IS 14$386 Sleeve 19 
6968 Wotthw, Flot 18 15122 Wathet, Felt 10, 13 145389 Sholl, ldlw 18, 19 
6970 Nut (:VII-32 Hex) 18 15141 Saow, Should.• (6..0) 15 •• 5390 Pinion (25 T) 18 
7002 Wether, flot 2, 3, .S, 7, 8, 10, 16783 Holder, Fu.e 21 ••5392 Pott 18 

13, 14, 15, 16, 19, 21, 2'2, 23 17416 Pott 10 •• 5393 8uthlng 18 
7603 Sprlno 13 117608 Nut, Spttd 7 145394 Knob 19 
8330 Wolher, Flot 18 11838-4 Ltos1 Cleor lndicot« Light 7 145397 Brocket 19 
S..9 Spocor (.094") 5, 13 118759 Block., Tenninal 21 145398 Sho rt, Fle.xlble 19 

227.6 Sprl•o " 119648 Ring, Retointng 12, 16 145399 Shoft W/Goor 19 
36273 Wotl\er, Flot 19 119650 Ring, ketoininu 8 145403 Geo1 W/l.lnk (36 T) 19 
••no Spl'lng , Contoct 22  119651 Ring, ketolnii'IQ 2, 7, 12, 13 145406 B ro cket, Front 19 
••rn Plott, Clomp 22 119652 Ring, ketolnlng 10, IS, 19 145407 Bracket, l.or 19 

.2823 Wa.htr, Flot 11 119653 Ring, Retolnh'IQ 6, l.S 145408 link 19 
45815 w .. htl, Loc� 5 1196 54 Ring, letolnlng 8 145412 Coble .._mbly 20,24 
... 20 ...... 8, 22 119655 Ring, Jtetolnlng 18 145855 Guido, Tepo • 
70 388 Sprlno 12 119662 s .. - (6-40 Spl) IS 145856 Guido,,..,. • 
7.755 w�, Felt 10 12082-1 Wothor, Felt II 150013 Obk, Adlu•tlng II 
7-4805 Screw (1()...32 M 3/4 H«�t) 10 120870 Wick, Felt 12 150026 Lww, Sho. ktltoH II 
7575/J wtW.., lnwlot l ,g 21 121125 Wotlter, Spr i ng 22 150029 Wick, Felt II 
76081 w.,.._, Flat a, 15 1212•2 Clomp, Coble (1/8" 10) 2, 8, 150043 Sho., s.oondoty Cl�o�tc:h 11 
760'19 w-. •. Flat 10 16, 19 ·� SM., PrJMCII')' Outch 11 
76278 8utl.l ... . 1212Q Cl..,.., Col>lo (:V16" 10) 22 151J2•1 $pfi'41 II 
76422 Sp<lno 16 1212 .. CI'""P, Col>lo (1/•" ID) 2 150411 w-.Fiot" 
76461 w-., f1or • 121� Clomp, Coble (1/2" 10) 19 15/J4.40 Hvb 4 
76964 Pit'!, CoH• 16 121575 s..-(10-32 X �16 H•) 3 ISO.. I G- (21 T) • 
76968 w-. Sot (6-32) 7 122245 CopociiOr (43-<ISMFO) 3 15/J!P] S.,.ino 15 
79800 w-(J/•-32 X 7/1 Hot<) 4 1241n W�, t.odt IS 151J710 w-(6-4(1 X 1·1/• fll) 21 
«1581 Sp<l... 12, 13 125/JII WOIJt., flot 9, 10, 23 150923 w-.., Felt 12, 13 
81596 w- (10.32 • 1--3,18 Hox) 18 125015 w-., Flot "· 1, 13 150966 lnovloiW (1 .. ) 2 
81n6 r.,.rt'IOI 22 125126 Scrow (2-56 x 9/.!2 Fil) 14 1!!11'179 Copocl ... (1/2 MFO) 21 
8247. T.,.lt'IOI 24 125181 Scrow (2-56 x 3/1 FH) 2 150990 W tll#t«, Felt 13 
82547 lnwl- (.094") 22 125247 S.,.1...,, """"'""""' 16 150991 wt���t., F•h a, 10 
82548 1-loiOr (.062") 22 125250 s.,.;..., 12 1509P2 Stud 5 
1163().1 S.,.lno 1• 128271 Scrow, Shoul der (6--40) 15 151036 Scr ow, Shouldw (•..OJ 13 
867.2 Nut (4..;() Hox) 13 131099 T•mlnol 20, l" 15100 .... Spa.. 7 
86959 8utl.l...,, lrwlotl� 22 138166 s..-. Set (8-32) 19 151060 � Sot (60 WPM) 17 I 88891 S.,.lno 22 139564 Nut (3/1-32 Hex) 19 151073 Scm• (•..;o x � fll) 2 2 --- 90606 S.,.l..., 5 139752 SO'"" (•..O x 11/64 Hex) 9, 15 151075 Goo , Sot (75 WPM) 17 
90679 wost.-, Felt 13 ••2269 Fute (3 Am(> Sl•Bl) 21 151080 w ...... . flot 9 

90790 w-. flot 18 145307 Plot., Nut 20 151100 Goor Sot (100 WPM) 17 
90791 Wotft«, lode 1" 145308 Sroebt 20 151113 Slolp, Mounll..., 2 
93117 wcW. ... , lock 3, 5, 16 ••5309 Broebt 19 15111 8 Plate, Spocll"'fii 2, 3 
97393 s.,_, Shouldol (6-40) IS 1•5310 Bate 2 151126 Spoc• (25/64" 10) 6 

100657 Conned«, Ree.tocle (2 Pt) 3, 20 ••5311 Plote, Stop 19 151130 Pinion (I• T) 17 

Pooo 25 



SECTION 573-123�00 

Port 
Nutrber 

151131 
151132 
151133 
151134 
151135 
151146 
151152 

151171 
151180 
151182 
151223 
151224 
151228 
151245 
151329 
151335 
151346 
151411 
151412 
151415 
151416 
151442 

151572 
151610 
151626 
151630 

151631 

151632 

151637 
151642 
151657 
151658 
151659 
151678 
151685 
151686 
151690 
151692 
151693 
151695 
151712 
mn1 
151722 

I Sino 
15ln5 
151n8 
151731 
151733 
151737 
151818 
151819 
151820 
151827 
151843 
151880 
152045 
152760 
152764 
152765 

Poge 26 

Oe•cr'Ption and 
Pogo N"""'" 

Goo< (96 T) 17 
Pinion (17 T) 17 

c-(93 n 11 
Pinion (20 T) 17 
Go<w(84T) 17 
Strop, Mounti,.;, 2, 3 
Screw (4-40 X V16 HO><) 9, 10, 
1�. IS, 16, 23 
l09Qie,. Contoc:t 14 
link, T-1· 14 
Wr:Mter, tt.u�ti"'ii 1-4 
S..ew, Shoulder (4-40) 7 
S<.ew, P ilot (6-40) 7 
S..eket W/\-1"8 6 
w�, Feh 19 
Switc;h., S..itive 2 
Stud 2, 3, 19, 21 
X..W (6-40 x VB Fll) 6, 18 
Block, T.-minol 3, 19 
fnsulotot (1·9) 3, 19 
Block, T .-mlnol 2 
Nut (6-40 Hex) 2, 3, 19 
Screw (6-40 x 1/2 He:x) 4, 10, 
22 
Woohor, l.o<k 3 
Wother, Flot 18 
Terminal 3, 16, 20, 21, 24 
Sctew (6-40 x 1/4 Hu) 2, 3, 4, 
S, 7, 8, 18, 19, 21, 22 
Sc row (6-40 x 5/16 He x) 2, 3, 
4, 6, 7, 8, 10, 15, 16, 18

, 

22 
Screw (6-40 x 3/8 Hex) 2, 4, 
14, 18, 19, 20, 21,22 
Se<ew (4-40 x 1/4 Fll) 2, IS 
Se<ew (6-40 x 3/4 Fll) 4 
Sc,.w (6-40 X 1/4 fll) 22 
Sc<ew (6-40 x S/16 Fll) 18, 20 
Screw (6-40 x 1/2 Fll) 7, IS 
Screw, Pilot (1/4-32) 2 
Screw (4-40 x S/16 Fll) IS 
Screw (4-40 X VB Fll) 16 
S..ew (10.32 x 5/16 Fll) 4 
x.- (6-40 X V16 Fll) 16 
x.- (6-40 X 9/16 Fll) • 
Screw (6-40 x>/8 Hex) 4 
8u�, Pivot 6, 20 
S..ew (6-40 x V• Hex) 23 
$erew (6-40 X 3,(16 Hex) 8, 12, 
21 
s...w 11� x VB Hex! 2, •. 
s 
Screw (Jo-32 X 5I' Hex) 6 
S..ew (I� x VHII) 6 
S,.ine II 
Ser- (4-40 x 7/8 Fll) 16 
scr- <•...o x 9/16 Fill s. 22 
Ser- (4-40 x 11/16 Hex) 11 

J.....,., (4-1/4" llocl<) 3 
J.....,., (3" llaek) 3, 21 
Spring, Contact l4  
Strap, Termlnol 3, 19 
x-. Adj .. ,;.,. (6-40) 9 
Nut (4-40 Hex) 14, IS 
Guotd, Gear 2 
Stud 21 
Gear (81 T) 17 
Pinion (13 T) 17 

NUMEAICAL INDEX (ConHnued) 

Pori 
N""""' 

152766 
152839 
152893 
153252 
1534SS 
153484 
IS3S38 
153539 
153799 
ls:J817 
153841 
154000 
154001 
154002 
IS4()03 
15-1004 
154005 
154008 
1$4009 
154010 
154013 
154014 
154015 
154016 
154018 
154019 
154021 
154023 
154025 
154027 
154029 
154000 
154032 
154033 
154034 
154036 
154037 
154039 
154040 
154041 
154042 
154043 
154045 
154046 
154047 
154051 
154052 
154053 
154056 
154059 
150066 
150068 
IS0069 
154070 
ISI071 
ISI076 
154079 
1540110 
154081 
154083 
154084 
154085 
154086 
ISIOG7 
1540BB 
154089 
154091 

O.eription ond 
Poge Number 

Goo< Set (67 WPM) 17 
Sprlne. Lotch 15 
S..ew (4-40 x 1/4 Hex) 9 
Link 2 
R•Wor (600 Ohm) 21 
Screw (6-32 Spl) 21 
Screw (6-40 x 7/16 Hex) 5 
Screw (6-40 x 11/16 Hex) 5 
S..ew (4-40 x 21/64 Hex) IS 
Screw (4-40 x VB Hex) 2, 14 
Serow (6-40 x 9/16 Hex) 2, 10 
11oM2 
lor,Cocfe(ll) 8 
lor, Code (12) 8 
lor, Code (13) 8 
lor, Code (14) 8 
lor, Code (IS) 8 
Guide, Cod. lor 8 
Plate, FTonl 12 
Bail, lron�fer 12 
B«>cl<ot, Sprl"" 8 
POll, Guide 12 
POll 13 

Sholl 8 
POll, Loc.king Bail 12 
Follower, Eccentric 11 
Link 7 
Lotc;h, Lock Bor 8 
Plote, Adjusting 13 
&ellcrol"ok 13 
Wick, Felt 11 
Shaft II 
Sleeve, Gear 11 
Lev•, Clutch latch 10 
Levet, Clutch Stop 10 
Plate, O.tent 12 
LeYer 6 
8roc"-t 2 
LeYer, Tron�f• 12 
Pott, Stop 12 
T*'"'lnol 14 
T.,...,inol 14 
Sarew (6-40 Spl) 14 
Stud 10 
P(llt, Spr-ing 12 
Screw, Shoulder (6-40) 13 
a.., Locking 8 
8oH, C1ut� Trip 10 
lrockot, Conio<l ... 14 
&tocbt, Fvndion loil 6 
la¥er 6 
lroelott, llslht C..ido 8 
._...,, IAit C..ide 8 
C..ide, Code lA- 8 
Screw, Pilot (1/4-32) 8 
Plate, Hilt 2, 21 

Stvd 13 
loclc,Wedge 8 
Plot., R.loiner 9 
SpoCOt, c ... II 
a-1.., 13 
Plate 2 
Retainer, Wed&• 9 
Plate, Nut 2 
Plate, Nut 2 
POlt, S,.lng 13 
Guide 13 

Pori 
Nunb« 

154092 
154094 
1.14095 
154096 
154101 
154102 
154105 
154106 
154117 
154119 
154120 
154121 
154122 
154123 
154124 

154125 
154127 
154129 
154130 
154131 
154138 
154140 
154154 
154156 
154165 
154166 
154173 
154178 
154179 
154183 
154184 
154189 
154190 
154191 
154194 
154197 
154199 
154201 
154210 
154211 
154212 
154215 
154217 
154225 
154226 
154236 
154237 
154238 
154239 
154240 
154241 
154350 
154386 
154662 
154663 
154694 
155750 

155751 

155752 

155753 

155754 

Sholl 6 
Clomp 10 
Eecentrie, Contoct b 14 
Bc#loi,_g, Eeeenttie 10 
Plate, R..., 10 
Plote, Re« 13 
Poa, Trcnfer loil 12 
._..., 2 
Boil, Spoc. lor 7 
BrodcBt Spoc. lor 7 
lever, Code &or 8 
Lewr, Spa« 8 
l..w, Keyboard lock 8 
llf'V'«, Fwtd Ton 8 
Lovor, R..-t ond Keyboard 

Unlock 8 
S,.ine 8 
Nut (6-40 H .. ) 13 
8cw, Clutch Tr ip 8 
Box, Contact 14 
c�r, Contact Box 14 
WO$h.,, Felt II 
Boil, Lockil'l9 12 
Corn, Signal Generator 11 

Grommet, Rubbet 20, 24 
Box. Aaombly1 Contact 14 
SuPPfei$Cif� �' , .. 
Plate 20, 24 
Spring 12 
Bail, Universal 9 
Blade, front 9 
Blade, Rear 9 
lnwlotor 14 
Filter, R.F. 1 .. 
Sjwlng 13 
- 14 
Plug, Button 7 
Shim (.DOS") 2 
Shim (.014") 2 
&roeket, Left 7 
lroelcet, Right 7 
Frcme, Front 7 
Sjwlng 13 
Wtc:k, l.eatMr 12 

Box Assembly , Contoet ' " 
lox W/S rrop 14 
Lever, Latdo. 10 
Lewr, Non-R.-at 13 
&denlion 9 
Extenoion W/P .. t 9 
Boll, Code lor 13 
Stud 13 
Modlflcotion Kit 13 
Plate, Adjv$ti� 13 
Spoc« 6 
Sholl 6 
Oitk, Clutch C... 11 
Sleeve, ln&�totlf'll (3,132 10 x 
1/2" LQ) 24 
Sleeve, lrM�Ioti"41J (1/B 10 x 111 
LQ) 24 
SIMve, lrM�Iotlng (5/64 10 x 
1/2'' LQ) 24 
Sl .. ve, IM�Iotlng (1/8 10 x 
1/2" Lg) S, 24 
SIHve, lt-.vlati"£11 (l/16 10 x 
1/2" Lg) 24 



Port 
Nu-

155755 

155951 
155952 
155953 
1551'S< 
155956 
155957 
155958 
155959 
155� 
15596-1 
155905 
155906 
155967 
155968 
155969 
155991 
155992 
155994 
156:226 
156«8 
156«9 
156450 
156'51 
1$6503 
156509 
156156 
156574 
156630 
156632 
156644 
156663 
158019 
158021 
158031 
158032 
158033 
158036 
158038 
158040 
158042 
158045 
158046 
158047 
IS8050 
158051 
158052 
158053 
158054 
158056 
158063 
158105 
158107 
158147 
158163 
158215 
158239 
158268 
1582t9 
158745 
158753 
158754 
15885'1 
159278 
159279 
159281 
159282 
159284 

Deter ipt Jon ond 
Poge Number 

SINn, l,...lotlng (11/64 ID x 
5/8" i.e) 24 
Sp.lng, T...,lon 16 
Ptn 16 
Stvd 16 
Switcf., Micro 16 
loti W/lol 16 
ln><l<ot 16 
Koyt..., 16 
K- 16 
l.okh u 
L..,.,, Stop l5 
Rotchot (88 T) 15 
Dnn, ltotchet IS 
w.,_, So<i"41 15 
w.,_, Flat 15 
,..,. .... 15 
Koyt op -ly 16 
Cob!o AMomblr 16 
lrwulot<>r(.OI5 ) 16 
Hub 4 
lutl>ing 5 
le....,. , Switch 5 
Sc'"w (2-56 x 1/2 Fll) i6 
&uthl .. 5 
Wick, Fe h II 
Woth•, Flot 12 
Lotch i2 
Pot l Spri ng 9 
Woth•, F•lt 12 
s,,.,. (6-40 x 13/32 Hex) 7, i5 
LINt, Drive 14 
lnwfotor 14 
Boffle, Chotoeltt' Counter IS 
Btoeket, Switch 15 
Ball, Fetd IS 
Boil, Reut IS 
Spoca. 15 
l•vtr, R•et 15 
l•v• 1 S 
Lovtt', Rot·dlott Ortv. IS 
l�•, Lorch 1.S 
Stvd 15 
Broc.ket, Count• Scole IS 
Soole, C<M�nl.,- 15 
Switch, Contoc:t IS 
Pvlloy, lndiootor Coni 15 
Com, Switch 15 
Clomp, ltotchot llNot 15 
Cord .6Mtmbly IS 
Cord, .... u 
ln><l<ot, Stop 8 
lor, C...'-lto"'"' Codo 8 
lor, a-cow Count• Codo a 
lkl:.hif\1., fc�tric: 15 
Switch, S..itlw 3, 5 
Plott, Nut 2, 3, IS, 21 
l�,T .. 5 
l.ofch w /Hub 13 
lt .. l,  T .. 5 
CIO'IIfl, horing 4, 18 
Armature 22 
Cote, Mc�Qnet 22 
POit, S,.ting 22 
Pinion (14 T) 17 
Goat (96 T) 17 
Pinion (17 T) i7 
Goot(93 T) 17 
Pinion (20 T) i7 

NUMERICAl. INDEX (Conti..,od) 

Port 
Numbor 

159285 
159287 
159327 
159334 
159340 
159431 
IS9502 

160307 
161215 
161239 
161293 
161294 
161295 
161301 
1613"6 
161826 
161831 
161878 
161891 
161892 
161895 
161896 
161897 
i61899 
i61900 
i61901 
i61902 
161903 
161904 
161905 
161906 
161907 
161908 
161909 
161910 
161911 
16i9i2 
16192S 
161926 
161927 
161932 
161942 
161950 
161951 
161954 
161957 
161964 
161965 
162333 
162659 
163368 
163440 
163442 
163459 
163460 
163461 
163462 
163463 
163464 
163503 
163504 
I� 
163519 
163522 
163590 
163647 
163813 
163814 

Descriptton ond 
Poge Number 

G.>t (84 T) 17 
Retoineor, Pinion 17, 18 
w..r-, Flot 13 
Wother, lt'lll,llloti� 13 
Spri�, Return IS 
lev•, Moift Trip 4, 18 
Corr.oc.,, R0<4p�ode (16 Pt) 
2, 24 
Diad< 3 
Lamp, N...., (110 V) 7 
eo.-ctot, Pluo (36 Pt) 24 
Go« S.t (60 WPM) 17 
Go« s.t (75 WPM) 17 
Go« S.t (iOO WPM) 17 
P<11t 17 
w.,_, Foit 12 
Plote 5 
w..r-, Spring 4 
Coble Auombly 24 
Plote, K4tytop Guid• 7 
Coblo Auombly 24 
Shalt A 
Goor (33 T) A 
Goat (33 T) A 
Spocer <6 
Brocket, Geor Guard 4 
Brccket, Geor Guard 4 
Plote 4 
Bracket 3 
Plate, Nut 3 
Broc ket 3 
Plote 7 
Plote 7 
PO!t, �porfil'l9 3 
Socket, lomp 7 
Cop (Ambo<) 7 Knob (Bl ock) 7 
Switd-1 {SP-ST) 7 
Guide, tope .C 
Guide, T• 4 
Gukte, Tope 4 
Cop (Rod) 7 
Plot• 3 
lln>ckot 2 
Stockel 4 
Socket,� 7 
lamp (6 V) 7 
Clomp, Tube 3 
R•dloo-(1000 Ofn>) 3 
Stvd, t.o.oti"41 6 
Retoi,_ 18 
C:C...IH¥e II 
G.or (48 T) 6 
Coble ......,bly 5 
G.or (66 T) 4 
G.or (55 T) 6 
Pinion (18 T) 17 
G.or (117T) 17 
p;n;o., cz_. T) 17 
G-(104 T) 17 
Go« (26 T) 4 
Go« Sot (71 WPM) 17 
Go« Sot (107 WPM) 17 
Sl • ...,e .. G eor  11 

TroNkwmer 3 
Go« (60 T) 4 
Olonnel, Boll 9 
Plate 16 
lever W/Hub 16 

.. . 

Port 
Number 

164379 
164485 
164565 
164590 
164644 
164645 
164646 
164647 
164649 
164651 
164652 
164656 
165656 
165659 
165660 
165661 
165662 
165663 
165676 
i65678 
165679 
165680 
i65681 
165682 
170324 
170385 
170386 
17039i 
1nni 
173096 
173396 
173793 
173794 
173795 
173922 
173974 
174250 
174491 

176406 
176407 
178306 
178535 
178725 
178n6 
178728 

178839 
178849 
178851 
179258 
179278 
179779 
192681 
192797 
192798 
192999 
i93560 
i93561 
i93579 
193644 
193654 
193715 
1937i8 
193719 
193800 
195186 
195403 

In I, SECTION 573-i23-800 

Coble 22 
Boil 10,. 22 
Container, Topt� S 
C....Ctor, Pluo (24 Pt) 24 
Poet 22 
Poet 22 
Pierre, Nut 22 
......... 22 
Plot., Mountlne 22 
Boll.-· 22 
lor. Unlvenot 22 
lor, Clutch Ttlp 22 
Coblo ......,.ly 24 
......... 21 
lrwul -(.062'") 21 
Coble W/T�m�lnol' 21 
Stvd 21 
hw�o�lotor (1-1� 2 1  

f:!.,<?;;v/ 7 
Cobio ""-bly 24 
S....kot, FVM Holcf.t 21 
S....ket, Movntlng 2i 
S....kot 21 
S....kot 8 
l'fomo 10 
Gukle 12 
Gu ld• 12 
Coble -ly 24 
S t ud, fec.ntrle 13 
Cobl o ANombly 24 
G- (iOO T) 17 
Pinion ( I• T) 17 
G- Sot (65 WPM) 17 
Coble Altembly 2• 
Se<ew (IIN2 • 5/16 Hex) 3 
Pin, Roll 18 
Modifieotion Kit: To Provld• 
R.F. �pr•ulon Flh•r 1• 
8roek.t 16 
L•ver 16 
Relay, Porw.,- 21 
Suppreuor, Sporlt 21 
Sp,ing IS 
ltoek.t, Spr l "" 1$ 
Modlfleatlon Klh To lmprow 
�et- C.C...nttor �� .... 
IS 
Nut (11/32-.32 Hex) 7 
Coni ·•••mbfy 15 
Pulloy IS 
ltocket, Scol• IS 
Onn, Rotchot 15 
lln>cl<ot IS 
Sc<ew ("-'00 S,.l) 9 
o.uo •• Chocf 23 
Plote, Mo..tnfing 23 
Modineotion Kit 23 
a.v, Chocf (10'" I.e) 23 
C..ing, Fan Whool 23 
Clomp, Tubo 23 
&oe. Chocf (30" Lo) 23 
Clcnp, Armon.• 22 
Spring, Contoc-t 22 
8toc-.k•t, COI'ltoet 22 
Contac-t �ly 22 
IY\odlfl�t&on Kit 22 
Sc'""' (4..-o • 7/8 H011) i4 
Tubing (7-1/2" Lo) 23 


